

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 371 OF 2005

M. SMITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RADHA KRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice nobody has entered appearance

er

on behalf of the respondent. With a view to grant another opportunity to the respondent to appear before this Court and to file counter affidavit, list the matter on 15th December, 2006.

nform

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he shall inform the respondent about the listing of the matter.

(A.S. BISHT)  
BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA  
COURT MASTER