

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 371 OF 2005

M. SMITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. RADHA KRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha, Adv.

Mrs.. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) No.371/2005

M. Smitha

...Petitioner

Versus

D.Radha Krishna

...Respondent

ORDER

With the consent of the parties, Divorce Case
No. 18(T)/2004 titled as Duddella Radha Krishana Vs. Smt.
M.Smitha pending on the file of the Additional Deputy
Commissioner, Shillong, Meghalaya State is transferred to
the Family Court at Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh.

The transfer petition is allowed.

..J.

.....
[S.B. SINHA]
.....

...J.

[MARKANDEY

KATJU]

New Delhi,

March 23, 2007